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1983 GENERAL ELECTION ADVISORY #9

The accompanying Table provides a ranking of Political Action
Committees based upon the total amount contributed to candidates,
state political party committees, and other statewide committees as
of October 31, 1983. The information contained in the Table is taken
from reports filed at the Commission through 1:00 p.m. on November 3, 1983.

*This material updates information provided in Advisory #8.



PAC CONTRIBUTIONS TO LEGISLATIVE
CANDIDATES AND COMMITTEES
1983 GENERAL ELECTION (1)

TOTAL AMOUNT

RANK (as of CONTRIBUTED
PAC NAME 11/1/83 THROUGH 10/31/83
BUILDERS PAC 1 $ 135,123
N.J.E.A. 2 98,503
NEW JOBS 3 85,500
N.J. DENTAL PAC 4 79,900
LEGAL 5 76,590
N.J. REALTORS 6 68,175
N.J. CAR 7 67,900
N.J. MEDICAL PAC 8 65,800
FRIENDS OF ALAN KARCHER 9 57,162
INDUSTRIAL UNION COUNCIL PAC 10 47,550
N.J. CPA PAC 11 41,100
PRIVATE ENTERPRISE PAC 12 40,500
FOOD COUNCIL COMM FOR GOOD GOVERNMENT 13 32,700
N. J. SAVINGS ASSOCIATION 14 30,924
JERSEY BANKERS PAC 15 28,200
NJ HEALTH PAC 16 20,975
CONSTRUCTORS FOR GOOD GOVERNMENT COMM. 17 20,770
NJ SOFT DRINK COMM.FOR GOOD GOVERNMENT 18 20,300
IUOE LOCAL 825 PAC 19 19,683
NJ IIA PAC 20 18,925
BEAR, STEARNS POLITICAL CAMPAIGN COMM. 21 16,700
NJ PROFESSIONAL INSURANCE AGENTS 22 14,250
NJ MOTOR TRUCK ASSOCIATION 23 12,130
GARDEN STATE PHARMACY OWNERS 24 11,850
PT ~ PAC 25 ' 11,523
PLUMBERS AND PIPEFITTERS LOCAL 9 PAC 26 11,464
MERCK AND COMPANY PAC 27 11,400
GO PAC 28 11,250
NJ UAW 29 10,778
NJ FILM PAC 30 10,500
MIDLANTIC STATE PAC 31 10,300
SOUTH JERSEY BUILDERS PAC 32 9,540
JOHNSON & JOHNSON EMPLOYEES GOOD GOV'T. 33 9,225
NJ HEALTH CARE PAC 34 9,200
FRIENDS OF PETER SHAPIRO 35 9,169
GENERAL MOTORS CIVIC INVOLVEMENT PRGRM. 36 8,875
NJ McDONALDS' OPERATORS PAC 37 8,500
FIDELITY GOOD GOVERNMENT FUND 37 8,500
FUEL MERCHANTS FOR GOOD GOVERNMENT 39 8,200
JXORTGAGE BANKERS 40 7,450
IUOE LOCAL 68 PAC 41 7,135

BUILDING CONTRACTORS ASSOC. OF NJ 42 7,000




SCHOOL BUS PAC :

AUTOMATIC MERCHANDISING COUNCIL PAC
COMMITTEE FOR A BETTER NJ

NJ PODIATRY PAC

FIRST NATIONAL STATE PAC

ESSEX COUNTY DENTAL PAC

POLITICAL ACTION LEAGUE
STANDARDBRED HORSE INDUSTRIES PAC
GARDEN STATE STRAIGHT CHIROPRACTIC PAC
PAINTERS & ALLIED TRADES PAT
CITICORP PAC

SALOMON BROTHERS, INC. PAC
INSURANCE BROKERS ASSOCIATION PEC
UNITED JERSEY BANKS PAC

NJ OPTOMETRIC PAC

N.J. FUNERAL DIRECTORS PAC

N.J. NOW PAC

HOFFMAN-LAROCHE GOOD GOVERNMENT
HOTEL EMPLOYEES AND RESTAURANTEERS
AMERICANS AGAINST UNION CONTROL FUND
NJ ABC PAC

NJ VETERINARY PAC

NJ CONSULTING ENGINEERS PAC

NJ SURPLUS LINES PAC
TRANSPORTATION PEL

S & A RESTAURAUNT CORPORATION PAC
MUTUAL INSURANCE PAC

PRINCIPALS & SUPERVISORS PAC

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
53
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
62
64
65
65
67
68
68
68

N.J. SOCIETY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS PAC 71

SUNPAC

NJ INSURANCE REFORM PAC

N.J. RIGHT TO CHOOSE

BULK LIQUID TERMINAL OPERATORS PAC
INTERESTED NURSES

S. J. CARPENTERS'S PEC

REGISTERED PHARMACISTS FOR POL. EDUC.
NATIONAL FEDERATION OF IND. BUSINESS
NORTH JERSEY BUILDER'S PAC

NABISCO PAC

COMPOSITION ROOFERS LOCAL 30 PAC
LABORERS LOCAL 172 PAC FUND

NJ VOTERS FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES
NON-RESIDENT TAXPAYERS ASSOCIATION PAC
WAWA, INC. PAC ,

UNITED COUNTIES TRUST PAC

MONSANTO CITIZENSHIP FUND

ALICE PAUL NOW PAC

BRISTOL-MYERS PAC

TORRICELLI PAC

PEARL HEALTH SERVICES, INC. PAC
SHEET METAL WORKERS LEAGUE

"PFIZER PAC

FRANKLIN STATE BANK PAC
METROPOLITAN EMPLOYEES PAC

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
78
80
80
80
83
84
85
86
87

~88
88
88
88
92
92
92
92
96

6,750
6,600
6,500
6,350
5,625
5,500
5,477
5,400
5,300
5,250
5,000
5,000
4,850
4,400
4,190
3,875
3,650
3,620
3,500
3,000
3,000
2,700
2,400
2,400
2,300
2,000
2,000
2,000
1,945
1,850
1,650
1,600
1,460
1,397
1,350
1,300
1,200
1,000
1,000
1,000

975

925

800

700

610

600

600

600

600

500

500

500

500

450



—

BUILDERS MATERIAL DEALERS FOR GOOD 97 375

ILGWU STATE AND LOCAL FUND 98 250 ¢
GARDEN STATE CONSERVATIVE PAC 99 225 |
GRAND TOTAL $1,426,318 i
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(1) All information based upon reports filed with the Commission

through noon, November 3, 1983.

. (2) Includes cash contributions and expenditures by the PAC.
-






