Contact:

SCOTT A. WEINER (609) 292-8700

For Release:

IMMEDIATELY NOVEMBER 4, 1983

1983 GENERAL ELECTION ADVISORY #9

The accompanying Table provides a ranking of Political Action

Committees based upon the total amount contributed to candidates,

state political party committees, and other statewide committees as

of October 31, 1983. The information contained in the Table is taken

from reports filed at the Commission through 1:00 p.m. on November 3, 1983.

*This material updates information provided in Advisory #8.

PAC CONTRIBUTIONS TO LEGISLATIVE CANDIDATES AND COMMITTEES 1983 GENERAL ELECTION (1)

PAC NAME	RANK (as of 11/1/83	TOTAL AMOUNT CONTRIBUTED THROUGH 10/31/83
BUILDERS PAC	1	\$ 135,123
N.J.E.A.	2	98,503
NEW JOBS	3	85,500
N.J. DENTAL PAC	4	79,900
LEGAL	5	76,590
N.J. REALTORS	6	68,175
N.J. CAR	7	67,900
N.J. MEDICAL PAC	8	65,800
FRIENDS OF ALAN KARCHER	9	57,162
INDUSTRIAL UNION COUNCIL PAC	10	47,550
N.J. CPA PAC	11	41,100
PRIVATE ENTERPRISE PAC	12	40,500
FOOD COUNCIL COMM FOR GOOD GOV	VERNMENT 13	32,700
N. J. SAVINGS ASSOCIATION	14	30,924
JERSEY BANKERS PAC	15	28,200
NJ HEALTH PAC	16	20,975
CONSTRUCTORS FOR GOOD GOVERNM	ENT COMM. 17	20,770
NJ SOFT DRINK COMM. FOR GOOD GO	OVERNMENT 18	20,300
IUOE LOCAL 825 PAC	19	19,683
NJ IIA PAC	20	18,925
BEAR, STEARNS POLITICAL CAMPA		16,700
NJ PROFESSIONAL INSURANCE AGE		14,250
NJ MOTOR TRUCK ASSOCIATION	23	12,130
GARDEN STATE PHARMACY OWNERS	24	11,850
PT - PAC	25	11,523
PLUMBERS AND PIPEFITTERS LOCAL		11,464
MERCK AND COMPANY PAC	27	11,400
GO PAC	28	11,250
NJ UAW	29	10,778
NJ FILM PAC	30	10,500
MIDLANTIC STATE PAC	31	10,300
SOUTH JERSEY BUILDERS PAC	32	9,540
JOHNSON & JOHNSON EMPLOYEES GO		9,225
NJ HEALTH CARE PAC	34	9,200
FRIENDS OF PETER SHAPIRO	35	9,169
GENERAL MOTORS CIVIC INVOLVEM		8,875
NJ McDONALDS' OPERATORS PAC	37	8,500
FIDELITY GOOD GOVERNMENT FUND	37	8,500
FUEL MERCHANTS FOR GOOD GOVERN		8,200
MORTGAGE BANKERS	40	7,450
IUOE LOCAL 68 PAC	41	7,135
BUILDING CONTRACTORS ASSOC. O	F NJ 42	7,000

	•	
SCHOOL BUS PAC	43	6,750
AUTOMATIC MERCHANDISING COUNCIL PAC	44	6,600
COMMITTEE FOR A BETTER NJ NJ PODIATRY PAC FIRST NATIONAL STATE PAC ESSEX COUNTY DENTAL PAC	45	6,500
NJ PODIATRY PAC	46	6,350
FIRST NATIONAL STATE PAC	47	5,625
ESSEX COUNTY DENTAL PAC	48	5,500
POLITICAL ACTION LEAGUE	49	5,477
STANDARDBRED HORSE INDUSTRIES PAC	50	5,400
GARDEN STATE STRAIGHT CHIROPRACTIC PAC	51	5,300
PAINTERS & ALLIED TRADES PAT	52	5,250
CITICORP PAC	53	5,000
SALOMON BROTHERS, INC. PAC	53	5,000
INSURANCE BROKERS ASSOCIATION PEC	55	4,850
UNITED JERSEY BANKS PAC NJ OPTOMETRIC PAC N.J. FUNERAL DIRECTORS PAC	56	4,400
NJ OPTOMETRIC PAC	57	4,190
N.J. FUNERAL DIRECTORS PAC	58	3,875
N.J. NOW PAC	59	3,650
	60	3,620
HOTEL EMPLOYEES AND RESTAURANTEERS		3,500
AMERICANS AGAINST UNION CONTROL FUND		3,000
		3,000
NJ ABC PAC NJ VETERINARY PAC NJ CONSULTING ENGINEERS PAC	64	2,700
NI CONSULTING ENGINEERS PAC	65	2,400
NJ SURPLUS LINES PAC	65	2,400
TO ANCHODERATION DEL	67	2,300
S & A RESTAURATION CORPORATION PAC	68	2,000
S & A RESTAURAUNT CORPORATION PAC MUTUAL INSURANCE PAC	68	2,000
PRINCIPALS & SUPERVISORS PAC	68	2,000
N.J. SOCIETY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS PAC		1,945
SUNPAC	72	
NJ INSURANCE REFORM PAC	73	1,850
NJ INSURANCE REFORM PAC N.J. RIGHT TO CHOOSE	7.5	1,650
BULK LIQUID TERMINAL OPERATORS PAC		1,600
THERECAED NUBCEC	75	1,460
INTERESTED NURSES S. J. CARPENTERS'S PEC	/O	1,397
DEGLETERED BUARMAGICTE FOR BOL EDUC	7/	1,350
REGISTERED PHARMACISTS FOR POL. EDUC.		1,300
NATIONAL FEDERATION OF IND. BUSINESS		1,200
NORTH JERSEY BUILDER'S PAC	80	1,000
NABISCO PAC	80	1,000
COMPOSITION ROOFERS LOCAL 30 PAC	80	1,000
LABORERS LOCAL 172 PAC FUND	83	975
NJ VOTERS FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES	84	925
NON-RESIDENT TAXPAYERS ASSOCIATION PAC	85	800
WAWA, INC. PAC	86	700
UNITED COUNTIES TRUST PAC	_87	610
MONSANTO CITIZENSHIP FUND	~ 88	600
ALICE PAUL NOW PAC	88	600
BRISTOL-MYERS PAC	88	600
TORRICELLI PAC	88	600
PEARL HEALTH SERVICES, INC. PAC	92	500
SHEET METAL WORKERS LEAGUE	92	500
PFIZER PAC	92	500
FRANKLIN STATE BANK PAC	92	500
METROPOLITAN EMPLOYEES PAC	96	450

BUILDERS MATERIAL DEALERS FOR GOOD	97	375
ILGWU STATE AND LOCAL FUND	98	250
GARDEN STATE CONSERVATIVE PAC	99	225
	GRAND TOTAL	\$1,426,318

(1) All information based upon reports filed with the Commission through noon, November 3, 1983.

(2) Includes cash contributions and expenditures by the PAC.